CH \$190.00 327618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Urologix, Inc.		12/21/2015	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtronic, Inc.
Street Address:	7000 Central Avenue NE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55432
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3276185	COOLWAVE
Registration Number:	3558641	CTC ADVANCE
Registration Number:	1623355	PROSTATRON
Registration Number:	2504853	TARGIS
Registration Number:	1792148	UROLOGIX
Registration Number:	2049865	
Registration Number:	1628985	TUMT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778516
Email: jbartl@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl

Address Line 1: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

Address Line 2:2200 IDS Center, 80 So. 8th StreetAddress Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19240.161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Bartl
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Joyce Bartl

900348531 REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0398

Total Attachments: 7
source=PCDOCS-#7367780-v1 -MedtronicUrologix - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif
source=PCDOCS-#7367780-v1 -MedtronicUrologix - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif
source=PCDOCS-#7367780-v1 -MedtronicUrologix - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif
source=PCDOCS-#7367780-v1 -MedtronicUrologix - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif
source=PCDOCS-#7367780-v1 -MedtronicUrologix - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif
source=PCDOCS-#7367780-v1 -MedtronicUrologix - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif

source=PCDOCS-#7367780-v1 -MedtronicUrologix - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: December [21], 2015

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2013 by and between Urologix, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, as debtor ("<u>Debtor</u>"), and Medtronic, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, as secured creditor ("<u>Creditor</u>"), as amended by a certain Forbearance Agreement and Amendment to Security Agreement dated as of December 8, 2015 (as amended, and as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), Debtor has granted to Creditor a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, all of such Debtor's trademarks and trademark applications, including without limitation those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

Each of Debtor and Creditor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature pages follow]

7295609v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been duly executed by the Debtor as of the date first above written.

UROLOGIX, INC., a Minnesota corporation

Name: Title:

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

7295609v1

Acknowledged and accepted:

MEDTRONIC, INC., a Minnesota corporation

Name: Tom Tefft

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS (Includes website domains and copyrights)

(a) <u>Registered Trademarks</u>:

TRADEMARK	FILED	APPL#	REG DATE	REG#	STATUS
COOLWAVE					
UNITED STATES	4/1/2004	78/394,674	8/7/2007	3,276,185	REGISTERED
CTC ADVANCE					
UNITED STATES	10/24/2007	77/311,966	1/6/2009	3,558,641	REGISTERED
PROSTATRON					
UNITED STATES	5/22/1989	73/801,253	11/20/2000	1,623,355	REGISTERED
TARGIS	- 1 - 1		44 /0/2004	0.504.050	DECISTERED
UNITED STATES	9/4/1997	75/351,846	11/6/2001	2,504,853	REGISTERED
UROLOGIX					
CANADA	9/9/1994	763,755	11/24/1995	TMA450,772	REGISTERED
FRANCE	9/8/1994	8835	9/8/1994	94/535923	REGISTERED
JAPAN	4/5/1994	33544/94	5/23/1997	3312380	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES	4/2/1992	74/261,868	9/7/1993	1,792,148	REGISTERED
UROLOGIX CIRCLE LOGO					
UNITED STATES	7/31/1995	74/708,152	4/1/1997	2,049,865	REGISTERED
TUMT					
UNITED STATES	11/9/1989	73/838,022	12/25/1990	1,628,985	REGISTERED

Other OUS Trademarks (Abandonded):

UROLOGIX	SE	UROLOGIX AB	2009-04925	24-Jun-2009
PROSTATRON	FR	UROLOGIX, INC.	1501018	30-Nov-1988
PROSTATRON	СН	UROLOGIX, INC.	CHTM.062662001	2001-06-25
TUMT	СН	UROLOGIX, INC.	CHTM.062672001	2001-06-25
UROLOGIX	DE	Urologix, Inc.	DETM.DE290744 1	1994-09-06
PROSTATRON	SG	UROLOGIX, INC.	SGTM.T9110781I	1991-12-06

Non-registered Trademarks:

Cooled ThermoTherapy Prostaprobe

Website Domains:

Domain Name	Registered with:	Expires on:
Urologixmobile.com	godaddy.com	8/6/2016
Helplmyprostate.com	godaddy.com	10/29/2017
CTTvideo.com	godaddy.com	4/26/2018
Prostivavideo.com	godaddy.com	4/26/2018
beat-bph.com	Networksolutions.com	5/24/2016
beatbph.com	Networksolutions.com	3/28/2018
bphtreatment.com	Networksolutions.com	6/19/2016
cooledmicrowavethermotherapy.com	Networksolutions.com	10/12/2020
cooledthermotherapy.com	Networksolutions.com	10/12/2020
getoffyourmeds.com	Networksolutions.com	9/7/2017
getoutofthebathroom.com	Networksolutions.com	9/7/2017
prostiva.com	Networksolutions.com	8/1/2016
takecontrolofyourflow.com	Networksolutions.com	8/27/2018
targis.com	Networksolutions.com	9/2/2016
urologix.com	Networksolutions.com	7/28/2016
urologixcertificates.com	Networksolutions.com	7/24/2018
vidamed.com	Networksolutions.com	11/16/2017
beat-bph.com	Networksolutions.com	5/24/2016

(b) <u>Copyrights</u>:

The following video clips are copyrighted by Urologix, Inc.:

Video Name	Release Date
InView Segment	4/5/2014
Real Patients Talk About BPH and Cooled ThermoTherapy™ Treatment HD	10/31/2013
Procedure Overview: Modified Periprostatic Nerve Block (with J. Randolf Beahrs M.D., F.A.C.S.)	10/8/2013
FAQ: What is the potential impact on my sexual function?	7/25/2013
FAQ: What are the long term outcomes?	7/25/2013
FAQ: What are the treatment options?	7/25/2013
FAQ: What are the long term risks?	7/25/2013
FAQ: IS BPH life threatening?	7/25/2013
FAQ: What is BPH?	7/25/2013
CTT Animation	7/15/2013
Prostiva Animation	7/15/2013
The Prostiva® Procedure: Mark And Shelly's Story	6/11/2013
The Balancing Act Segment	6/4/2013
Dr. Craig Smith: Patient 1 (3-5-2013) Prostiva® Procedure	6/4/2013
Dr. Craig Smith: Patient 4 (3-5-2013) Prostate Block	6/4/2013
Dr. Craig Smith: Patient 4 (3-5-2013) Prostiva® Procedure	6/4/2013

Video Name	Release Date
Dr. Craig Smith: Patient 3 (3-5-2013) Prostiva® Procedure	6/4/2013
Dr. Craig Smith: Patient 3 (3-5-2013) Prostate Block	6/4/2013
Dr. Craig Smith: Patient 2 (3-5-2013) Prostate Block	6/4/2013
Dr. Craig Smith: Patient 1 (3-5-2013) Prostate Block	6/4/2013
Dr. Randy Beahrs: Patient (3-26-2013) Prostate Block	6/4/2013
SESAUA March 2013 Conference Symposium	4/5/2013
Roland W After Having In-Office BPH Therapy	4/4/2013
Roland W Discusses His In-Office BPH Procedure	4/4/2013
Roland W Before Having In-Office BPH Therapy	4/4/2013
Doug K After Having In-Office BPH Therapy	4/4/2013
Doug K Discusses His In-Office BPH Procedure	4/4/2013
Doug K Before Having In-Office BPH Therapy	4/4/2013
Dean N After Having In-Office BPH Therapy ,	4/4/2013
Dean N Discusses His In-Office BPH Procedure	4/4/2013
Dean N Before Having In-Office BPH Therapy	4/4/2013
Bill K After Having In-Office BPH Therapy	4/4/2013
Bill K Discusses His In-Office BPH Procedure	4/4/2013
Bill K Before Having In-Office BPH Therapy	4/4/2013
Cooled ThermoTherapy Patient Education	3/22/2013
Prostiva® RF Therapy Patient Education	12/21/2012
Explore In-Office BPH Therapy	9/17/2012
About Benign Prostatic Hyperplasia	9/17/2012
Prostiva® RF Therapy Procedure	9/11/2012
Cooled ThermoTherapy™ Procedure	9/11/2012
Patients' Perspectives: Having In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
Paul A Life After In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
Paul A Discusses His In-Office BPH Therapy Procedure	9/7/2012
Paul A Life Before In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
John H Life After In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
John H Discusses His In-Office BPH Therapy Procedure	9/7/2012
John H Life Before In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
Eric J Life After In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
Eric J Discusses His In-Office BPH Therapy Procedure	9/7/2012
Eric J Life Before In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
Thomas F Life After In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
Thomas F Discusses His In-Office BPH Therapy Procedure	9/7/2012
Thomas F Life Before In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
Paul H Life After In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
Paul H Discusses His In-Office BPH Therapy Procedure	9/7/2012
Paul H Life Before In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012

Video Name	Release Date
Hubert W Life After In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
Hubert W Discusses His In-Office BPH Therapy Procedure	9/7/2012
Hubert W Life Before In-Office BPH Therapy	9/7/2012
Urologix: In-Office Therapy Comprehensive Overview	4/22/2012
Urologix: Our Story	4/14/2012
Patient Education Seminar	4/14/2012
Urologix: Your Trusted Partner	8/13/2012
Prostiva® RF Therapy: Technology Overview	7/20/2012
Cooled ThermoTherapy™: Technology Overview	7/20/2012
Urologix Prostiva and Cooled ThermoTherapy Patient Selection Overview	7/20/2012
Fact, Not Fiction: The Truth about In-Office BPH Procedures	6/22/2012

Urologix, Inc. claims copyrights on all printed advertisements.

RECORDED: 12/28/2015